FEDERAL BENEFITS EXPERTS

DATE: June 29, 2021

FROM: Barb Leetch, Region VIII Alzheimer’s Coordinator

TO: Region VIl VP, Federation Presidents and Alzheimer’s Coordinators
SUBJ: NARFE Region VIl Alzheimer's Association Report for May 2021

As of the end of May, the NARFE fundraising total was $13,870,924. The total amount includes
the money raised ($65,749) from the NARFE teams participating in the Walk to End Alzheimer’s
and the donations received ($3,780) from the Longest Day in 2020. During the month of May,
our members raised a total of $17,171 up $4,815 from donations received in May 2020.

NARFE has raised $297,251 in the first eleven months in FY 2021. The amount raised by
Region VIl in FY 2021 is $11,956 which is down $3,583 from the same reporting period in FY
2020. Below is the breakout by Federation for both reporting periods:

FY 2021 FY 2020 Difference
California $9,711 $12,702 -$2,991
Hawaii $ 610 $ 1,652 -$1,042
Nevada $ 1,635 $ 1,185 $ 450
Total $11,956 $15,539 -$3,583

The Longest Day: The designated Longest Day observance was Sunday, June 20, 2021. “The
Day with Most Light is the Day We Fight’. It is not too late to register your chapter team and
send the link out for donations to friends and family members. Congratulations to the Hawaii
Federation for another year of great success in raising funding. Donations can be made
through the end of the year.

Walk to End Alzheimer’s. The NARFE Goal for the 2021 Walks is $100,000. This is a great
time to discuss your Chapter’s plan to participate in the 2021 walks. Team can be registered at
www.alz.org/narfewalks and donations can be made through December 2021. | am available to
assist you in creating or joining a team or making a donation. The local walks scheduled for
Region VIl are shown below:

Walk Location

2021 Walk

Date
Aptos, CA 9/18/2021
Bakersfield, CA 10/16/2021
Beach Cities, CA 10/2/2021

Chico, CA 10/9/2021




Coachella Valley, CA

11/13/2021

East Ventura, CA 10/23/2021
Fresno, CA 9/25/2021
Humboldt County, CA 10/9/2021
Huntington Beach, CA 10/16/2021
Imperial County, CA 11/13/2021
Inland Empire, CA 10/16/2021
Irvine, CA 10/2/2021
Long Beach, CA 12/31/2021
Los Angeles, CA 11/6/2021
Merced, CA 10/2/2021
Modesto, CA 9/18/2021
Monterey, CA 10/9/2021
North County San Diego 9/25/2021
Redding, CA 9/25/2021
Ridgecrest, CA 10/23/2021
Sacramento, CA 9/25/2021
San Clemente, CA 11/6/2021
San Diego, CA 10/2/2021
San Fernando Valley, CA 10/17/2021
San Francisco, CA 11/6/2021
San Gabriel Valley, CA 10/10/2021
San Luis Obispo, CA 10/30/2021
San Ramon, CA (East Bay Area) 10/23/2021
Santa Barbara, CA 11/6/2021
Santa Clarita, CA 10/2/2021
Santa Maria, CA 10/2/2021
Santa Monica, CA 10/24/2021
Silicon Valley, CA 10/16/2021
Solano County, CA 10/16/2021
Sonoma-Marin, CA 10/9/2021
Stockton, CA 10/16/2021
Temecula, CA 10/3/2021
Tulare & Kings Counties, CA 12/31/2021
West Ventura, CA 9/25/2021
Yountville, CA (Napa) 9/25/2021
Yuba City, CA 9/11/2021
Hawaii Island 9/18/2021
Kauai, HI 10/2/2021
Maui, Hi 10/16/2021
Oahu, HI 11/6/2021
Las Vegas, NV 10/16/2021
Sparks, NV 10/2/2021




Alzheimer’s Stamp: The U.S. Postal Service reinstated sales of the Alzheimer’s Disease
Research Semi-Postal Stamp in October 2020. Before it was withdrawn in November
2019, over 8.2 million stamps were sold raising $1,061,777 for National Institutes of

Health (NIH) supported research to advance better treatments, prevention, and cure
of Alzheimer’s and related dementias.

Recently, the sales of the stamp have been down. Please purchase the stamp to
continue raising funds. We don’t want the U.S. Postal Service to withdraw the stamp
when a lot of effort went in to getting it reinstated. Some NARFE chapters use the
stamp as a fund raising event by selling the stamp for more than it costs.

A special thanks to all of you for your efforts in fighting for a cure.

Regards,
Barb Leetch
barbleetch@aol.com, 619-249-2380
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NARFE/ALZHEIMER'S RESEARCH

CONTRIBUTIONS
JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH MAY 31, 2021

NARFE HQ

REGION |
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
New York
Rhode Island
Vermont

REGION 1i
Delaware

Dist. of Columbia
Maryland

New Jersey
Pennsylvania

REGION Il
Alabama
Florida
Georgia
Mississippi
Puerto Rico/
Virgin Islands
South Carolina

REGION IV
Illinois
Indiana
Michigan
Ohio
Wisconsin

REGION V
lowa

Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

$5,000.00

$4,289.00
$144.00
$225.00
$485.00
$1,670.00
$1,590.00
$125.00
$50.00

$20,532.00
$730.00
$385.00
$9,108.00
$2,750.00
$7,559.00

$24,957.56
$1,105.00
$2,505.50
$10,033.00
$6,964.62
$50.00

$4,299.44

$17,018.99
$8,052.76
$2,062.00
$1,328.00
$2,776.00
$2,800.23

$29,567.34
$6,401.00
$9,503.98
$2,149.00
$4,821.46
$1,470.00
$2,061.40
$3,160.50

BY REGION AND FEDERATION

PER ALZHEIMER'S ASSOCIATION

FY 2021 PGA FIGURES

REGION VI $13,623.11
Arkansas $356.00
Louisiana $1,695.46
Oklahoma $938.50
Panama

Texas $10,633.15
REGION Vii $14,669.48
Arizona $1,773.00
Colorado $5,991.00
New Mexico $5,681.00
Utah $1,100.00
Wyoming $124.48
REGION VIl $11,955.50
California $9,710.50
Hawaii $610.00
Nevada $1,635.00
Philippines $0.00
INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION
REGION IX $24,934.64
Alaska $26.00
Idaho $5,225.00
Montana $2,175.00
Oregon $12,910.90
Washington $4,597.74
REGION X $61,175.21
Kentucky $2,721.81
North Carolina $14,755.39
Tennessee $5,086.74
Virginia $37,596.27
West Virginia $1,015.00

July 1, 2020 through May 31, 2021

TOTAL

$227,722.83

$0.00

Compiled by Olivia A. Williams (Un-Official Report)



